Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/ID WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD;
21761 &/u /i C1 | 04 | 03
6. Status: Approved [ Denied by DWR/GMD [] bismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
4/16/18
8a. Applicant(s) Person I 8c. Landowner(s) Person 1D
Add Seq# New to system [ Add Seqt

New to system X

DAVID K & CONNIE J GOERTZEN TRUST

1892 ROAD 105
LAKIN KS 67860-6211

Person 1D 8d. WUC Person 1D 35307

8hb. Landowner(s}
New to system [ Add Seq#t 1

New to system D Add Seq#

DAVID K & CONNIE J GOERTZEN TRUST

1892 ROAD 105 '
LAKIN KS 67860-6211

DAVID K & CONNIE J GOERTZEN

1892 ROAD 105
LAKIN KS 67860-6211

12/31/18 B N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/118

9. Documents and Enclosure(s). DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply:

[] Anti-Reverse Meter [ ] Meter Seal [] CheckValve [N&P Form [ Water Tube []Driller Copy [JH &E Letter

Date to Comply:

Date Approved:

[] Conservation Plan  Date Required:

Ta:

10. Use Made of Water  From:

Date Prepared: 5/8/18 By TPM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)
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STATE OoF KANSAS

M Prong: (620) 2762901

Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division oF WATER RESCURCES
Garpen Crry FreLp Orrice
2508 Jonns STREET

Garpen City, K8 67846-2804

GoverNoR JEFF Coryer, M.D.,
Jacke McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

June 11,2018

DAVID K & CONNIE T GOERTZEN
1892 ROAD 105
LAKINKS 67860-6211

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 21761
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Goertzen:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register
of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources
by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within
15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed
Certificate of Service. )

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could
arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A

On this / Z/ day of June 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to
Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No., 21761 dated June 11, 2018 was mailed
postage prepaid, first clags, US mail to the following:

DAVID K & CONNIE J GOERTZEN
1892 ROAD 105
LAKIN XS 67860-6211

Copy provided to GMD#3

L ' Division of Water Resources



Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Djvision of Water Resources AP PL‘CAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
Field Offics for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
'Is'?pf?k% - ((282%)) 22%2,5573?%31 - USE AND/OR THE
afford - N POINT OF DIVERSION
?;ardketnﬁtzityqf3 22%2)52%?;901 STATE OF KANSAS

hitp:/agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Pat;égraph Nos. ;!, 2,3 & 5 must be complei:'e_d.' C&Fﬁplete all othé}'ébﬁlicable portions. If change fn point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the autherized and proposed poini(s)

of diversion and/or place of use. RECEIVED
W 3a 5 Aps
File No. 21761 APR 1 6 2018
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): DS?;deﬂ City Field Office
e e
[ Place of Use [ Point of Diversion Ision of Water Resources

under the water tight which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: Groundwater [} Surface water

DAdihs K 7 (onNlE I- Croertzen Twst

Name and address of Applicant:

JONACE-GHE SBRECHT KENNETHGIESBRESHT
POROX—TDUNIAMs B8 /€92 Kd les Laldmiks 61500

Phone Number: { 620) 272 ~4%4% Email address:

Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: JONASEGIFSBRECHTKENNETHHESBRECHT
PE-BEX—HBUREAN RS 67438 Saree as ch,m

Phone Number: ( b Email address: :

The presently authorized place of use is:

Owner of Land ~- NAME: JONAS T GIESBRECHT —RENNETH GIESBRECHT G ol T1eo Tf‘ el
ADDRESS: Pe-BO¥-tH—HBUNHANKS 57438

(If thers is more than one landawner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

Sec. Twp. Range i NEY | NW¥ | SW¥ | SEX || NEY | NW3 | SW¥% | SE4 || NEW | NW | SWK SE¥% || NEY | N | SW¥% | SE%

NE% NWY SWY4 SE¥% TOTAL
ACRES

4. Ifthis application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land -— NAME: no change to aces irrigated s
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landewner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NE% NW% SWY . SE% TOTAL
Sec, Twp. Rangell NE¥ | NWY | SW% | SE¥% || NEV | NWY | SWY | SEY || NEY | NWY | SW% | SE% || NEY | NWY | SWH | SEW ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Fee § ACp .p0oTR# Receipt Date Y~1lb - ¥ Check # 1O §2,

DWR 1-121 {Revised 04/5/2018} Page 1 File No.




Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the cn Quarter of the 58 Quarter
of Section 21 , Township 25 South, Range 35 W,
in Keamy County, Kansas, __ 2550 feet North ___ 1600 feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity ] Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS feef North feet West)

[M1his point will not be changed [X]This point will be changed as follows: [ | No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the ne Quarter of the nw Quarter of the se Quatter
of Section 21 , Township 25 South, Range 35 W,
in Kearny County, Kansas, 1989 feet North 1619 feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate
This point is: [] Additional Well

Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (fest)
[ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the ne Quarter of the sW Quarter
of Section 21 . Township. 25 South, Range 35 W,
in Keainy County, Kansas, __ 1320 feet North ___ 3960 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS feet North feet West)

BThis point will not be changed []This point will be changed as follows: [ ] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range {EMNY,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section,

Proposed Rate
This point is: [7] Additional Well

Proposed Quantity Proposed weil depth (feet)
[] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

16.

11.

12.
13a.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?

(please be specific) old well needs to be replaced Narth
300 200 100 0 100 200 300
ﬂll!l|H||ll|i|Ii|||||HIEIIE$IHI;IIH||||||“|fil|||El||l:—
, o = = 7
If a well, is the test hole log attached” []ves [:} No Zoogm | + ' + | % | + | _l_ | ME 200
The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? = - - = - = 3
May 1, 2018 wfE-1 4+ | 4+ | = | + | + 1-Fwo
If the point of diversion is a well; jg; - - if - - ”E
{a}) What are you going fo do with the oid well? West 0 ;+H1|m|f|||1|m|[||s||=||§|i||§||it[||||||||f!||||ilH4§ 0 East
blug E- N o = N o _E
100 = —1 100
{b) When will this be done? 2018 . = ! + ! —l_ ; = | + ! —|— | B
Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? w01 + | | -g— I i I e —-§ 200
[(Jyes [ No = . = . 3
- -:m|§||1||||||§||ni|n||m|$nn|m|l|mlsmllmhm:—
Assisted by tom 300 200 100 0 160 200 300
South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300
feet but within 2 640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach

13b.1f the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet
a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater

of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the

sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing
addresses of the owners, For surface water sources, show the
names and addresses of the landowner(s) cone-half mile
lqowns’[ream and one-half mile upstream from your properly
ines

Page 2

diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram
above represents the presently authorized point of
diversion.)

Fite Ne.



14, If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[1Yes [1Na (If no, all owners must sign this application.) ’

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
{dvYes " No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(¢} If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[]Yes [ No (If no, ail owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in paint of diversion greater than 300 feet,

~—or a change-in-place-of use; the application-must be signed by all-owriers of the-currently-authorized place of use;-or-their-duly- authorized-..

agent {attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at .. 4 CVANRN b , Kansas, this | b day of ()\M 20/ 3
FE (Owiner) ' “ (Spou
/ VA,;?(I /Szfj)m??th\Q% Cﬁnr\ie, J. &06!"62&"’1
= (Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
{Owner) {Spouse)
{Please Print) (Please Print)
State of Kansas i
A - SS
County of Q\q,{/d\/\fum A

Ha
l he_t:fby certify that the forego%?g application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this 16 day
of _{ padt ,20_} : o
JULIE JONES
My Appointment Expires

Decembe{ 15, 2018

St b s S AN
(§ietary Public

My Commission Expires

ONLY GOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complets, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, it necessary, must be included; signhatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EE.SC L

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agricuiture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 B OF I8 . v vt et e e e e $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 fet . . ottt e e = 4200

(3) Application to change the place of USe ... ... vt $200

FERRIN voeig
. i

* "DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) - - . Page 3 File No.




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K AR, 5-5-1, ef seq. and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 ef. seq., and rules and regulations romulgated thereunder,
! it? %Ehe excfe _EEORI of 311075681 conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does nof change the terms, conditions and
Imitations ot +#ie NO. . :

1. A change application was received on ﬂ PRI \6, [(&ells] _requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-reterenced file nUmber be changed as described in the application,

2. Onand after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [ Applicable  [5¢Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 300 foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable ] Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be_more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. '[] Applicable B Not Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion, ] Applicable ot Applicable

6. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suita%e;(or making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
KAR. 5-6-13. Appiicable [_] Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shali properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2018, or before the first Use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be instalied, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and KA.R.
5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted

rnually to the Chief Engineer b[\; March 1 following the end of each catendar year.
Applicable [ ] Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any
[Zr%;khorized extension of time. By March 1, 2019 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works

r diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K AR, 5-8-4e.
Applicable [ Not Applicable

9. The completed weli log shall be submitted with the required notice. @{ppiicable [ Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any tyFe of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing ﬁoBution of the soyrce of the water squly. The
check valve(s} shafl be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R, 5-3-5¢. E?Applicable [ Not Applicable

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [] Yes o

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file nhumber are responsible for compliance with its terms, cenditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder, Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFIGE USE ONLY

i ioved by this ord t10 K.SA 8221901 APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a- .

you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Enginoer or request administrative review by the Secretary of 4 1 M
Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By:
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for Puly Atithorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 . et ‘
days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name): __ | 1 O0MAS P, YY\AI&@’IG&
review must state ahb%sis for review pursutan} tg K.S..ﬂl\. 77-527. Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, . —
Legal Divigion, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, K$ Date of [ssuance: \)O}Jbb ] l  CO 18

66502. Faiture to timely request a hearing or review may
preciude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act,

For Use by Register of Deeds

State of Kansas

S8

St st e 4}

County of F'Lrhrm,\ ,
Acknowledged beforgme on_ Qs W_20(3
by T\'\o mas (? m\m\'gm%

Signhature: &n AL K =2 f
- \Notary‘&ublic

My commission expires:

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 4
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v

APR/09/2018/MON 09:54 AM

Downe
Driling

Downey Drilling Inc,

WELL LOG

a5

y

FAX No. 308 324-4825

CUSTOMER NAME: DAVID GQERTZEN

P,

DATE:

001/001

432018

LEGAL: SE 21-253-35W

COUNTY: KEARNEY COUNTY

LERINSTO, HE Ges: 37 b4 47.28" N o DL Ty e
TEST HOLE #2 ~101 0 50.95" W o VAN 1S T
DRILLER: CHRIS P WO#; 15-160
TETW]- ERON-|—T0— el 1 { - -m————c———— HARONESS | COLOR-- | SPEED - {PULL DOWN]- OTHE :é’ﬁgg— LE” .......

0 2 $ANDY TOP SOIL SOFT DARK FAST SMOOTH
2 12 SILTY CLAY SOFT TAN FAST SMOOTH
12 13 FINE SAND SOFT RED FAST CHOPPY
13 17 SILTY CLAY AND TRACES OF SAND SOFT TAN FAST SMOOTH

X 117 43 FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL SOFT REDQ FAST GHATTER
43 48 SANDY CLAY SOFT white least SMOGTH

¥, 148 85 FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE GRAVEL SOET RED FAST CHATTER
Bb 103 |CLAY AND BLUE CLAY SOFT BLUE FAST SMOOTH
103 116 SANDY CLAY AND FINE-MEDIUM BRAVEL SOFT RED FAST GHOPPY
116|197 |cLAY AND BLUE CLAY SOFT BLUE FAST SMOOTH
137 169 FINE GRAVEL WITH TRACES OF CLAY 5bu j"" SOFT RED FASY CHOPRY
100|208 CLAY AND BLUE CLAY £55 " lsorr BLUE FAST SMOOTH
206 240 FINE-MED!UM GRAVEL AND SOME BLUE GLAY S0FT RED FAST IN & QUT CHATTER

X _|246 |25 MEDIUM SAND, FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL, AND TRAGES OF GLAY SOFT RED FAST (N & OUT CHATTER
258 274 FFNEM_!:E_QLQM—TRACE {OF COARSE GRAVEL SQFY RED EAST CHATTER
274|300 |SANDY GLAY SOFY___|TaN FAST SMOOTH
300 315 SANDY CLAY AND SDMﬁ FINE-MEDIUM SAND SOFT TAN FAST GHOPPY AT TIMES
316 334 SANDY SILTY CLAY FIRM TAN SLOW SMOOTH
334 366 FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL AND TRACES OF CLAY SOBY RED FASY SLIGHT CHATTER
348 348 CLAY AND TRACES OF BAND S0FT TAN FAST CHOPPY AT TIMES
386|426 RED CLAY WiTH TRACES FO BROWN ROCK, |8QFT RED FAST CHOPPY AT TIMES
428 456 CLAY WITH TRAGES OF OCHRE SOFT RED FAST SMOOTH

%__|456 LOST CIRCULATION




DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Drviston oF Warsr RESOURCES
GaroeN Crry FreLp Orrice
2508 Jouns STREET

Garoex City, K8 67846-2804

Puone: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agrioulture.ks. gov

Governor Jerr CoLyEr, MLD.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

April 18, 2018

GRAHAM FARMS INC
2150 ROAD 220
DEERFIELD KS 67838-9513
RE: Water Right 21761

Dear Mr. Graham:
This is to advise you that the David Goertzen has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the

point of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

é//

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 1[I

pe: GMD#3







Prone: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agricufture.ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Drvision oF WATER RESOURCES
Garpen City FIELD OFFICE
2508 Jorns STREET

Garpen Crry, KS 67846-2804

Governor JerrF Coryer, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

May 3, 2018
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 21761

Dear Mr. Norquest;

David & Connie Goertzen has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water
right number, There are two neighboring wells within % mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.
Sincerely;
7
Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm







Southwest Kansas

il Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3

(620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org

May 7, 2018

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 21761

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in
accordance with K.AR. 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application be approved at
this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely, _
, o
et “'"7"
— e I s P P
L R P A ;/
Jason L. Norquest /
Assistant Manager

RECRIVED

MAY 09 2018

Garden City Flatd 3
BIVISION o WATER RES?&E@@

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976







Southwest Kansas

y

N e h Groundwater Management District No. 3

KANSAS %if%& 2009 E, Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 & (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
o www.gmd3.org
May 7, 2018

Thomas P. Makens RECEIVED
Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846 MAY 0 8 2018

Garden City Fisld Office
Division of Water Resources
RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 21761

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application be approved at
this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,
Py
e 7 -
] L T e A
g © A .{.}:/
Jason L. Norquest /
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976




GMD3 Change Revie

File No(s).: 21761. DWR office: _GC,

App filed to change: PD.

Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: _David & Connie Goertrzen.
I NQ, is documentation included?

Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? _Jonas Giesbrecht.
If NO, is documentation included?

Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3

Point of diversion ID No(s) _02 being changed.

RECENVED

MAY &8 2018

Garden City Fleld Office

ft. North ft. West Divigion of Walsr Resources
Authorized PD 2550 1600 Sect. 21-25-35
Proposed PD 1989 1619
Difference 56158 -19 W
aZz+h2=c2 314721 361 561.3217 foot move SW

GPS for proposed PD: Lat: 37.863136 Long: _-101.164152.
Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? No..

Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? ___

Land Owner(s) notified: _ .

Name _ . Name __
Address __. Address __.
Zip _ Zip _
Neighboring certified well(s) notified; __.
Name . Name
Address Address __.
Zip . Zip .
Domestic well(s) notified: _ .

Name . Name
Address . Address

Zip _ Zip _
Base Acres: .

Perfected Acres: __

Irr. Return-Flow _ %

Loss of production in current well prompted application for redrill. Spacing is met
to neighboring wells and follows current rules.

Proposed depth, slightly more than ones reported in area, still same source supply.
Is a waiver needed: _No.

Final Recommendation: _After review of all available information, it appears al] current
area rules are met. Staff therefore recommends approval of the application.

4
7

i
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Report DatebMonday, May 7 2018
Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
1982 fr N and 1619 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 21, T 258, R 3sW

Located at: 101.163704 West Longitude and 37,.863082 North Latitude
GROUNDWATER ONLY L 7 ;
_________________________________________________________________ N N e S e
________________________________ SEsEmE R RE NSNS NS NSHEESSENNEESssss=sssassssssssanghassess=f===ss===d
File Number Use ST SR Dist {ft) 04 03 Q2 Qi FeatM FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add_Quan Unit
A__ 21759 00 IRR NK G 4670 -- -- NC SE 1320 1350 1& 25 35W 4 272,00 212,00 AF'(’”
Same 536% -- -- NC 8W 1265 3960 16 25 35% 5 272.00 272,60 AF'/ﬂ
A__ 21761 00 IRR NK G 2441 -- -- NC SW 1320 23960 21 25 35® 1 272.00 272.00 AF(/
Same (Eem>B66 -~ -- CN SE 2550 1600 21 25 350 2 272.00 272.00 AF
Y 21762 00 IRR NK G 3753 -~ NW Sk NW 3535 3350 28 25 35W 5 272,00 272.00 AF’/’
A 21764 D1 IRR NK G 3le4 -- ME SW NW 3500 4065 22 25 35W 6 272.00 272.00 AF ’f
A 21764 D2 IRR NK G 4088 -- ME HE 8W 2355 2750 22 25 35y 8 272.00 272.00 AF’//
A__ 22373 00 IRR MK G* 5006 -- SE SW MY «wwr- —-uue 27 25 35y 1 272.00 272.00 AF 4
A 24382 00 IRR NK G 5059 -~ -~ NC SE 1320 135¢ 20 25 359 4 272.00 272.00 AFf/
A 246G8 00 IRR NK @ 2003 -- ~-- NC ME 3960 132¢ 21 25 354 3 272,00 272,00 A?x
Same 3334 -~ NE SW NW 3915 4340 21 25 350 & 272,00 272.00 AF/
Total ¥Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage
Total Reguested Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Permitted Amount [AF} = .00 .00
Total Inspected Amount {AF} = .00 .00
Total Pro_Cert Amount {AF} = .00 .00
Total Certified Amount {AF} = 299%2.00 .00
Total Vested Amocunt {AF} = .00 .00
TOTAL AMOUNT (aF) = 2992.00 .00
An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the Eile number.
An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.
A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.
Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:

101.163704 West Longitude and 37.863082 Horth Latitude
GROUNDWATER ONLY
WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS: ?%EE(:E£1§f§E{3
File Number Use ST SR ; 7
A__ 21759 00 IRR NK G MAT 08 2918
> GRAHAM FARMS INC Garden ity el Office

> Division of Walter REsoUrces
> 2150 ROAD 220¢
> DEERFIELD K8 67838

A 21761 00 IRR NK G
> JONAS E GIESBRECHT

» HKENNETH GIESBRECHT

> PO BOX 11

> DUNHAM KS 67438

B__ 21762 006 IRR NK &
>  GRAHAM FARMS INC
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Report DateMonday, May 7 2018
> 2150 ROAD 220
> DEERFIELD KS 67838

A__ 21764 D1 IRR NK @

» WHEATLAND ELECTRIC CQOPERATIVE INC
> PERRY SMITH

» PO BOX 953

> GARDEN CITY X8 67846

A__ 21764 D2 IRR NK G
> GRAHAM FARMS INC

» 2150 ROAD 220
» DEERFIELD KS 67838

A__ 22373 00 IRR NK G
>  GRAHRM FARMS INC

» 2180 ROAD 220
» DEERFIELD KS 67838

Smemmmmammasmdmo oo nmomne - eeem
A__. 243B2 00 IRR NK G .

> BLUE HOUSE FAMILY TRUST RECEINVED
> WALTER FLETCHER

> PO BOX C o
» LAKIN KS 67860 MAY %} 8 1{818
mmmm e memedmmeem—m e mma

Garden Cily Fleld Office
Division of Water Resourcos

P 24608 00 IRR NK G
E GRAHAM FARMS INC

» 2150 ROAD 220
» DEERFIELD KS 67838

AEAOEASRICCATORRRRRERNdTanooo osssso=oons EEEET sxags BERAREE ARSRTEREES



QUIT CLAIM BEED

Keith Giesbrecht and Karen Giesbrecht, husband and wife; and Karen Dirks and Lee Dirks,
hushand and wife; and Kenneth Gieshrecht and Michelle Giesbrecht, husband and wife,

QUIT CLAIMTO
The David K. and Connie J. Goertzen Trust,
all of the following described real estate in the County of Kearny, and the State of Kansas, to-wit:

South % of Section 21, Township 25 South, Township 35 West, except minerals
thereunder,

EXCEPT AND SUBJECT TO: All easements and restrictions of record,
NOTICE: Pursuant to K.S.A. 79-1437e a real estate validation questionnaire is not required due to

exception no 7.
) K bt

KKeith Giesbrecht *

“ Dhoom Erion(oga

Kdren Gieshrecht

And
[ )
¢4;@¢HW4QH%§

Karen Ditks

Lo Dk

Lee Dirks

And
Homehn NosJnhor

Kenneth Giesbrecht

HBECEIVED Mlchelle Glesbrecht -

167018

Garden City Field Office
Division of Waler Resources







DATED: (9 1]25 , 2017

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTYOE T in ru,;['

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 025 "day of Sé;%ldfzn (<, 2017, before me, the
undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came Keith Giesbrecht
and Karen Giesbrecht, husband and wife, who are personally known to me to be the same
persons who executed the within instrument of writing and such persons duly acknowledged the

execution of the same.
{4 f
Cﬁ owaN/s

NOTARY PUBLIC

SS:

MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES:

Notary Public - State of Kansas

{_ A, CAROLYN R. PEEBLES
- | 1 Appl. Explros (37 220202 ) |
03]22[202) } |

STATE OF KANSAS

, SS:
COUNTY OF k;ugm(x

W -
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on thisagJr day of 5@9&@3\@@( , 2017, before me, the

undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came Karen Dirks and
Lee Dirks, wife and husband, who are personally known to me to be the same persons who
executed the within instrument of writing and such persons duly acknowledged the execution of
the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES:

n  DEBORAH A. WYRICK
TEE Notary Pubﬂc Slma of Kansca o
My Appt Explres - Q RE(JEEVE:E}

APR 16 2018

Garden City Fisld Office
Dryision of Water Resourcas







STATE OF KANSAS
SS:

counTy of My onn

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this jf% day of (OC;{-Dhﬂr , 2017, before me, the
undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesald came Kenneth
Giesbrecht and Michelle Giesbrecht, husband and wife, who are personally known to me to be
the same persons who executed the within instrument of writing and such persons duly

acknowledged the execution of the same.
:,BA.«A £ ¢ —éz({b/

NOTARY PUBLIC '

Notary Public - State of Kansa

MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES: e — BARTEL]
5
My Appt. Explres fp) - E-Zoidq

(o /&/201 9

STATE OF KANSAS } Ss
KEARNY CQUNTY

This Insttument was filed for record on the e,

Alo¥ day of Tlovember A.D. 2017 _at -“e‘ER Ofo::(‘.
JO:4S o'clock A_M., and duly recorded in

1y, ,
R@G‘

Book__283___ of Reoprg. &t Page : % kSEAL; F
B P ;
REGISTER OF DEEDS ,,'f,_,oum @\\
By, Deputy

RECEPTIONw”

COMPUTER L

Entered In Transfer Record in my Office this P.JE&%E% >

C,
Us®eay of Dovember AD. 2017 DRIG. CoMP

uniy C

RECEIVED
APR 18 2018

Critdien City Fiald Office
Biitdion of Water Resources







